Wem Town Council

Wem-Birthplace of the Modern Sweet Pea

Town Clerk and Treasurer: Mrs. P. E. O'Hagan

Wem Town Council Offices Edinburgh House New Street Wem, Shropshire SY4 5DB



Tel & Fax: (01939) 232733
Email: info@wem.gov.uk
Assistant Clerk Email:
assistant.clerk@wem.gov.uk
Website: www.wem.gov.uk

To Cllrs P Broomhall, Mrs P Dee, Mrs R Dodd MrsC Granger and Mr E Towers (Members of Wem Town Hall Trust Working Party) 11 July 2019

Dear Councillor

Further to the discussion at the last Town Council a meeting has been arranged with representatives from Wem Town Hall Community Trust to take place on **Thursday 18th July 2018 at 4 p.m. in Wem Town Hall, High Street, Wem.**

Yours faithfully

Town Clerk

AGENDA

- 1. Appointment of Chairman
- 2. Apologies for absence.
- 3. To approve as a correct record the minutes of a meeting of this Liaison Group held on 20th November 2018
- 4. To receive an activities report from the representatives of the Trust.
- 5. To consider any other issues raised.